FY00
   -----------------------------------------------------------------   FY01
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL
   -----------------------------   --------------------------------   -------------
   COMBINED   CONSOLIDATED   CONSOLIDATED   CONSOLIDATED
   ONE MONTH   TWO MONTHS   THREE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED   ENDED   ENDED
   JANUARY 31,   MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA   MARCH 31,   MARCH 31,
(Dollars in thousands, except share and   2000   2000   ADJUSTMENTS   2000   2001
   per share amounts)   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Revenues   $   199,111   $   432,695   $   631,806   $   750,913
Costs of service:
  Professional compensation   74,370   185,457   $   13,308 (1)   270,583   255,794
   - (2)
   (2,552)(3)
  Other direct contract expenses   43,513   94,180   137,693   200,478
  Amortization of goodwill and
   other intangible assets   1,236   3,199   4,435   7,588
   Impairment charge   8,000   8,000
   Other costs of service   31,895   55,012   (306)(3)   86,601   89,722
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total costs of service   151,014   345,848   10,450   507,312   553,582
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Gross margin   48,097   86,847   (10,450)   124,494   197,331
Selling, general and administrative expenses   35,486   85,739   (11,349)(4)   109,876   115,107
Special payment to managing directors   25,000   (25,000)(5)   -
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Operating income (loss)   12,611   (23,892)   25,899   14,618   82,224

Interest expense, net   (5,239)   (1,814)   (7,053)   (3,683)
Equity in losses of affiliate   (2,848)   (6,135)   (8,983)   (337)
Minority interest   (77)   (174)   (251)   (372)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Income before partner distributions and
   benefits   $   4,447
   =============

Income (loss) before taxes   (32,015)   25,899   (1,669)   77,832

Edgar Filing: KPMG CONSULTING INC - Form 10-Q

[…]

FY00
   -----------------------------------------------------------------   FY01
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL
   -----------------------------   --------------------------------   -------------
   COMBINED   CONSOLIDATED   CONSOLIDATED   CONSOLIDATED
   SEVEN MONTHS   TWO MONTHS   NINE MONTHS   NINE MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED   ENDED   ENDED
   JANUARY 31,   MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA   MARCH 31,   MARCH 31,
(Dollars in thousands, except share and   2000   2000   ADJUSTMENTS   2000   2001
   per share amounts)   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Revenues   $   1,264,818   $   432,695   $   1,697,513   $   2,132,953
Costs of service:
  Professional compensation   436,214   185,457   $   103,992 (1)   714,156   788,560
   3,874 (2)
   (15,381)(3)
  Other direct contract expenses   263,106   94,180   357,286   547,039
  Amortization of goodwill and
   other intangible assets   8,957   3,199   12,156   22,163
  Impairment charge   8,000   8,000
  Other costs of service   203,821   55,012   (1,847)(3)   256,986   263,221
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

   Total costs of service   912,098   345,848   90,638   1,348,584   1,620,983
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Gross margin   352,720   86,847   (90,638)   348,929   511,970
Selling, general and administrative expenses   220,743   85,739   (30,629)(4)   275,853   328,072
Special payment to managing directors   25,000   (25,000)(5)   -
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------

Operating income (loss)   131,977   (23,892)   (35,009)   73,076   183,898

Interest expense, net   (27,339)   (1,814)   (29,153)   (13,862)
Equity in losses of affiliate and loss on redemption
  of equity interest in affiliate   (14,374)   (6,135)   (20,509)   (76,357)
Minority interest   28   (174)   (146)   (297)
   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------   -------------
Income before partner distributions and
   benefits   $   90,292
   =============
Income (loss) before taxes   (32,015)   (35,009)   23,268   93,382
Income tax expense (benefit)   (2,182)   18,470 (6)   16,288   80,884